504270482 03/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4317163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERBERT BOERJES	01/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOTRONIC CONTROLS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1490 HENRY BRENNAN DRIVE
City:	EL PASO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12699425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252772

Email:tswarens@middletonlaw.comCorrespondent Name:MIDDLETON REUTLINGERAddress Line 1:401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600Address Line 4:LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZU600-17006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. COLE
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZU600-17006-12699425-Assignment for recording#page1.tif source=ZU600-17006-12699425-Assignment for recording#page2.tif

PATENT 504270482 REEL: 041566 FRAME: 0674

Attorney Docket No. 90684

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, HERBERT BOERJES, of El Paso, Texas, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to AUTOTRONIC

CONTROLS CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, having its principal place of business at

1490 Henry Brennan Drive, El Paso, Texas 79936, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and

disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

MULTIPLE PRIMARY COIL IGNITION SYSTEM AND METHOD

signed by me on this date; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty

Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and

all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application

therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom,

in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein,

including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and

request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this

assignment.

1-23-08,2008

Herbert Boerjes

PATENT REEL: 041566 FRAME: 0675

Attorney Docket No. 90684

KAREN M SERVER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 21, 2010 50-

State of _	4x)
County of	El Paso) ss)

I hereby certify that, before me, a Notary Public for the County and State TEXTS aforementioned, personally appeared TEXTS, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Sidnature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 041566 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 03/14/2017